West Kelowna water advisory in Lakeview system Increased turbidity and algae in the Rose Valley Reservoir and Lakeview water supply system to blame Sep. 7, 2017 9:00 a.m. A water quality advisory has been issued for all customers in the City of Kelowna water utility. Moved By Domenic Rampone/Seconded By Jeff Rickets THAT the Agricultural Advisory Committee recommends that Council support the City of Kelowna’s proposed agricultural rate design that includes the use of a fixed fee allotment and Chlorine concentration ranges throughout the distribution system between 0.10 mg/L and 0.90 mg/L. For more information regarding health issues related to turbidity, contact the Interior Health Authority at 250-862-4200 or visit their website. bottled water), Bring water to a rolling boil for one minute and allow to cool before use. An improvement district providing outstanding quality that consistently meets expectations and industry standards is a key component of the service that Rutland Waterworks continuously strive for. Currently, approximately 2,150 water customers in West Kelowna are under Water Quality Advisory. It appears you are trying to access this site using an outdated browser. A Water Quality Advisory alerts residents that there is a modest health risk associated with consuming water. A water quality advisory has been issued for Lakeview Water System in West Kelowna. Since none have ever been found, the Public Health Department approved a monitoring change allowing scans to be done every second year rather than every year. How hard is the water provided by the City of Kelowna Water Utility? A water quality advisory was issued Wednesday evening for some Kelowna residents. The original water source is not available due to the Hall Road water system being connected to the City of Kelowna water system. Testing is done for over 100 specific types of herbicides and pesticides. A Water Quality Advisory has been issued for the Lakeview/Rose Valley Water System, due to higher turbidity at the Rose Valley Reservoir. Chemical and substance contamination in reservoirs or within the distribution network. The author makes no warranties, express or implied, as to the use of the information obtained from this product. A water quality advisory is used in situations where the public health threat is modest, and actions can be taken to reduce the risks by ways other than requiring a boil water notice or do not use water notice. FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 01, 2020 The City of West Kelowna, in consultation with Interior Health, has rescinded the Water Quality Advisory for the Pritchard-Sunnyside Water System. At 5 NTU water is visible cloudy; at 25 NTU it is murky. Residents can also use our Water Services and Advisories Map (we recommend using browsers such as Google Chrome, Safari or Mozilla/Firefox to view this map), or refer to their quarterly utility bill, to determine if they live in the affected system. Quality is now good in all City of West Kelowna water systems. From public notices to Council agendas, career posting to bidding opportunities, we offer quick and timely email updates on a number of topics. For updates on the status of the Rose Valley Water Treatment Plant, please go to the project web page. THMs - what are they and what do you need to know about them? City of Kelowna water is chlorinated and not suitable for fish and aquatic species. If you have questions about the content on any of the above web pages, please contact the respective authority via the contact information on their website. New Water Treatment Plant for Rose Valley. Get directions, maps, and traffic for Kelowna, BC. Drinking water suppliers must make public health their highest priority. The advisory is due to increased turbidity levels in Rose Valley Resevoir. During notices and advisories, a bulk filling station at Shannon Lake and Asquith Roads will be opened to the public, as soon as possible, as a courtesy, to provide an option for potable drinking water. The City has conducted comprehensive testing and received all mandatory laboratory confirmations necessary to rescind the Water … We have been monitoring for herbicides and pesticides since the beginning of the Water Quality Program in 1991. In the event of a Boil Water Notice or Water Quality Advisory for any of our systems (Lakeview, Pritchard/Sunnyside, Westbank or West Kelowna Estates), information is posted under news. Home / Your Services / Environmental Services / Water Systems / Water Advisories-E Notification Welcome to the Regional District of Central Okanagan Water System Advisory/Status webpage. The City of West Kelowna and Interior Health have sent out a Water Quality Advisory for the West Kelowna Estates System, effective immediately and until further notice, due to high turbidity. The City of West Kelowna, in consultation with Interior Health, has rescinded the Water Quality Advisory for the Lakeview/Rose Valley Water System. This WQA impacts those City Water Utility customers who are supplied by the Lake Country system and is expected to be in effect until March 2021. The advisory, issued by the City of West Kelowna in consultation with Interior Health, is effective immediately until further notice. This affects 290 properties serviced in the Killiney Beach subdivision located off Westside Road. Tap water intended for drinking should be brought to a rolling boil for at least one minute. Bacteria and parasites such as cryptosporidium, E. coli, giardia and other fecal coliforms in the system. Home / Your Services / Environmental Services / Water Systems / Water Advisories-E Notification Welcome to the Regional District of Central Okanagan Water System Advisory/Status webpage. A Do Not Use Order (DNU) means the tap should NOT be turned on for any reason. If any of the above links are not working, please email us. 9, 2020 12:00 a.m. News We recommend updating your browser to its most recent version at your earliest convenience. A water quality advisory has been issued for the Lakeview Water System in West Kelowna. The City of West Kelowna, in consultation with Interior Health, is issuing a Water Quality Advisory for the Lakeview/Rose Valley System effective immediately and until further notice, due to high turbidity registering at the reservoir. May. The City issued the advisory May 15, 2020 due to high turbidity in Okanagan Lake. Bring your own clean bottles and hoses for filling. In keeping with the Guidelines for Canadian Drinking Water Quality and B.C.’s Drinking Water Protection Act, water suppliers will notify customers of turbidity levels that exceed 1 NTU. The city maintains a map showing the boundaries of the water system and the area affected by the water quality advisory. To determine which water system you are in, see the City of West Kelowna's Water Quality Advisory Map. Once the Rose Valley Water Treatment Plant is constructed and commissioned, then the City of West Kelowna plans to connect the Sunnyside/Pritchard and West Kelowna Estates Systems. Water intended for drinking is measured against physical, chemical, radiological and microbiological standards outlined in the Canadian Drinking Water Quality Guidelines. Check with your water service provider for the most up-to-date information. The City of West Kelowna, in consultation with Interior Health Authority, is issuing a Water Quality Advisory for the Lakeview Water System, effective immediately due to elevated turbidity levels. Provide a certified operator to operate the system, Operate according to an established Water Quality Sampling Program, Provide continuous online turbidity monitoring of well water for each surface source, Provide continuous online monitoring of the water disinfection process, Operate according to an established Cross-Connection Control Program, Review the Emergency Response Plan annually, Update the Emergency Response Plan annually, Provide long-term plans for source, treatment and distribution system improvements, Provide an annual summary of monitoring results. Safe water alternatives are available. Check flight prices and hotel availability for your visit. The City Water Utility will advise when the Do Not Use Notice is lifted through website updates and media releases. City Water Utility customers in the northern industrial city boundary will be affected by the District of Lake Country’s water system upgrades beginning Oct. 14. The City Water Utility sources its water from Okanagan Lake and provides water to just over half of the Kelowna … Chlorine is easily removed by boiling the water, leaving it overnight in an open container (in the fridge) or by using a charcoal filter. Please sign up to receive notifications for information about the start and end of Boil Water Notices and Water Quality Advisories. To that end, your water is tested regularly for bacteria (e.g. A water quality advisory has been issued for the Lakeview Water System in West Kelowna. The City of West Kelowna is building a similar, high capacity plant for the Lakeview-Rose Valley, Pritchard-Sunnyside and West Kelowna Estates Systems to resolve Water Quality Advisories and Boil Water Notices. Are herbicides and pesticides found in Okanagan Lake? People on the Lakeview Water System will have utility bills that start with the number 455, and a water quality advisory map is available on the City of West Kelowna website. Pets may also be vulnerable. Quality Water. Quality Water. SIGN UP for E-Notices for timely information on Water Quality Advisories. People on the Lakeview Water System will have utility bills that start with the number 455, and a water quality advisory map is available on the City of West Kelowna website. Free access to the bulk filling station at Shannon Lake and Asquith … A Do Not Consume Order (DNC) is used in situations where the water can make you sick if you consume it because chemicals, organisms or other substances in water cannot be resolved through boiling water. Dissolved and heavy metals are included on the annual Health Canada Potability scans and remain on a yearly analysis schedule. How often is my water tested, and for what? Typos News Tips Forums. City Utility customers can receive automatic email updates on water quality by signing-up for Water Notices - Kelowna Utility. The water quality advisory that has been in place in southeast Kelowna since April 2019 has finally been lifted. Samples are collected during July, as Agriculture Canada suggests July is the month most likely to produce a positive test indicating the presence of herbicides and/or pesticides. To determine if you live in the Lakeview-Rose Valley System, please see our Water Quality Advisory Map at westkelownacity.ca/ water quality. The City Water Utility will advise when the Water Quality Advisory is lifted through website updates and media releases. The water quality advisory that has been in place in southeast Kelowna since April 2019 has finally been lifted. An advisory is issued in situations where the public health threat is modest, due to slightly higher than normal turbidity or a greater degree of substances or organisms in water than what is normal. City of West Kelowna issues water quality advisory. RWD water consistently meets the Interior Health 4-3-2-1-0 objectives and the Guidelines for Canadian Drinking Water Quality.. RWD utilizes deep-water wells, to supply 6,480 … A water quality advisory has been issued for the Sunnyside and Pritchard water system in West Kelowna. chlorine). Reviews (250) 469-8500 Website. Interior Health launches incredibly helpful water advisory map With so many water quality advisories and boil water notices in effect, in can get a little confusing. The City of West Kelowna, in consultation with Interior Health, has rescinded the Water Quality Advisory for the Lakeview/Rose Valley Water System. To learn about the City's short and long term quality improvement goals, please visit our FAQs page. RDCO - Westside Road Zoning Map *All data, information, and maps are provided “as is” without any warranties and should be used for reference purposes only. The City issued the advisory July 15 due to high turbidity registering at the reservoir which also impacted the distribution network. For information on these permits, please call the Engineering Department at 778-797-8840. Used in situations in which the public health threat posed by the water supply system is modest, and actions can be taken to reduce the risks through means other than requiring a Boil Water Notice or Do Not Use Water Notice. To determine if you live in the Lakeview-Rose Valley System, please see our Water Quality Advisory Map at westkelownacity.ca/ water quality. Water Quality Advisories, Boil Water Notices and Do Not Use Notices can be in place throughout the Central Okanagan at any given time. The recommendation for these populations is to use water that has been boiled rapidly for no less than one minute and allowed to cool or to find an alternative safe source for brushing teeth, drinking, making baby formula, beverages, food and ice and washing fruits and vegetables. The water quality table features the established Canadian Drinking Water Guidelines for water quality. Click on map for a larger image. Toggle Section Capital Projects/RVWTP Menu, Health Link BC: Drinking Water Disinfection Information, Interior Health: Drinking Water for Everyone. Safe Drinking Water Regulation of the Health Act, Drinking Water Protection Regulation of the Drinking Water Protection Act, Advisories, Notices and Orders - Know the Difference. © 2018 The City of West Kelowna, 2760 Cameron Road, West Kelowna, BC, V1Z 2T6 Email us, Phone: 778-797-1000. For these at‐risk populations, water intended for drinking, washing fruits or vegetables, making juice or ice or brushing teeth should be boiled for one minute. The City of West Kelowna has provided an interactive map for users of water systems that are currently under Water Quality Advisories, helping to simplify identification of properties within advisory areas. Turbidity, which is measured and reported in nephelometric turbidity units (NTU), is an optical measurement of water’s ability to scatter and absorb light rather than transmit it in straight lines. Learn what this means with a click. “That’s probably been the biggest confusion,” said Wilke, adding the vast majority of people on a water quality advisory are able to safely drink the water as is. A turbidity index on the supplier’s website will indicate if the water is ‘Good’ (<1 NTU), ‘Fair’ (1-5 NTU), or ‘Poor’ (>5 NTU), and provide recommendations for each. The City issued the advisory July 15 due to high turbidity registering at the reservoir which also impacted the distribution network. A notice is required in situations where the public health threat is significant due to high turbidity or higher than acceptable levels of organisms or substances but where the risk can be resolved by boiling water. It’s recommended that all users drink boiled water or a safe alternative. At one point in the program, samples were collected each month from all pumpstations for heavy and dissolved metals scans. The natural occurring fluoride in Okanagan Lake is between 0.20 mg/L and 0.30 mg/L. Owners of all public facilities within the affected area are required to post Water Quality Advisories at any drinking water sources accessible to the public. The Rose Valley Reservoir is experiencing higher than normal turbidity. A water quality advisory has been issued for the Lakeview Water System in West Kelowna. In the affected area, Interior Health recommends that children under 12, older adults over 65, people with weakened immune systems and anyone seeking additional protection drink boiled water or a safe alternative until further notice. A Water Quality Advisory has been issued for all customers in the City of Kelowna water utility. If monitoring and testing produce a concerning result, the supplier works with the health authority to advise customers when to implement the necessary safety precautions - an advisory, notice or order. People with weakened immune systems or chronic illnesses, Boil water for one minute and allow to cool before use, Use an alternative water resource (e.g. Chlorine is very volatile and readily dissipates into the air; therefore people can smell it in the shower. The advisory is due to increased turbidity levels in Rose Valley Resevoir. City Water Utility The City Water Utility is one of four water providers in Kelowna. The advisory was issued late Friday night, and will remain in place until further notice. SUBSCRIBE TO UPDATES   Call water Quality Hotline. The water is chlorinated at the lake intake sites between 1.50 and 2.00 mg/L, depending on seasonal changes in water quality. The advisory is due to increased turbidity levels in Rose Valley Resevoir. We have online monitoring 24 hours a day, seven days a week. In addition, Water Quality staff collects samples weekly to confirm the online data. Are heavy metals present in Okanagan Lake? total coliform and e-coli) with <1.0 MPN/100 mL, and turbidity; guidelines recommend that water intended for drinking have a turbidity level < 1 NTU. The Health Guideline is 100 ppb and we’re far below this conservative level. Used in situations in which the public health threat posed by the water supply system is elevated and the nature of the threat is one that can be effectively addressed through boiling of the water. The City Water Utility will advise when the Boil Water Notice is lifted through website updates and media releases. A change in water colour, murkiness, smell and/or taste often indicates a problem and in such cases, customers should notify their water supplier about quality concerns. An improvement district providing outstanding quality that consistently meets expectations and industry standards is a key component of the service that Rutland Waterworks continuously strive for. Why is turbidity an important water quality indicator? Triggers can include, but are not limited to: The health officer advises the supplier when they are satisfied (through testing or other safeguards) that the water is safe to drink without boiling. Our water utility briefly supplemented the fluoridation of drinking water, but discontinued the practice in 1996. The advisory is due to increased turbidity levels in Rose Valley Resevoir. In the event of a Boil Water Notice or Water Quality Advisory for any of our systems (Lakeview, Pritchard/Sunnyside, Westbank or West Kelowna Estates), information is posted under news.. Back to Homepage. The City of West Kelowna achieves these goals in the Powers Creek System and is actively working toward the construction of a water treatment plant by Summer 2022 to meet these objectives in the Rose Valley/Lakeview System. The station receives water from the state of the art Powers Creek Water Treatment Plant. Free access to the bulk filling station at Shannon Lake and Asquith Roads will continue until Monday, Nov. 16. A Water Quality Advisory has been issued for the Lakeview/Rose Valley Water System, due to higher turbidity at the Rose Valley Reservoir. The regulations also allow health officials to place conditions on this operating permit that the utility must meet. Get directions, reviews and information for Kelowna City Hall in Kelowna, BC. Both calcium and magnesium are measured for total hardness. The taste and odour threshold for chlorine is 0.60 mg/L; sensitive individuals can smell or taste (usually smell) chlorine around 0.40 mg/L. Must-Read Stories. Once the project is completed, the WQA can be lifted and notification will be reissued to affected addresses. The station receives water from the state of the art Powers Creek Water Treatment Plant. As a result, parts of the site may not function properly for you. Combined Annual Water Quality Reports for all systems are published online once they become available. The Medical Health Officer for the Interior Health Authority developed 10 conditions that all water utilities within the region with more than 300 connections must meet in the operation and distribution of the public water supply: Under the Safe Drinking Water Regulation of the Health Act and the Drinking Water Protection Regulation of the Drinking Water Protection Act, all public water utilities are required to obtain a Permit to Operate from the local health authority. The tap is on the Asquith Road side of the facility. Wilke explained the chlorine disinfection system at the Okanagan Lake pump house had … How is the turbidity measured and reported? Concentrations greater than 0.10 mg/L must be maintained to ensure disinfection of the water as it’s pumped through the watermains. ‘Fair’ and ‘Poor’ ratings will also be publicized through the media. A water quality advisory has been issued for the Lakeview Water System in West Kelowna. RWD water consistently meets the Interior Health 4-3-2-1-0 objectives and the Guidelines for Canadian Drinking Water Quality.. RWD utilizes deep-water wells, to supply 6,480 … Reports of water-borne illnesses in the community. The Water Quality Advisory applies to the City of Kelowna water utility customers. People MUST, under EVERY circumstance, use a safe alternative source of water for ALL purposes including consumption, irrigation, laundry, showering/bathing, etc. It’s recommended that children, the elderly, people with compromised immune systems and anyone seeking additional protection drink boiled water or a safe alternative. Water Quality Advisory. The City Water Utility will advise when the Water Quality Advisory is lifted through website updates and media releases. The water supplier must inform all users when the advisory is lifted. Used in situations where a significant public health threat exists in relation to the water supply system, and the threat can't be adequately addressed through a Water Quality Advisory or Boil Water Notice. The concentration of total THM’s in Kelowna’s drinking water ranges between 30 ppb and 60 ppb. To verify which water district supplies water for your specific address, please visit our Find your water provider page. The Regional District of Central Okanagan has issued a precautionary water quality advisory for customers of the Killiney Beach water system. The advisory is for residents in the Sunset Ranch subdivision, east of the Kelowna International Airport. Chlorine is not effective in deactivating cryptosporidium. We measure turbidity levels on an ongoing basis. Kelowna City Hall 1435 Water St Kelowna BC V1Y 1J4. The presence of heavy metals has never been detected. These particles then interfere with disinfection by shielding contaminants from the disinfectant (e.g. The existing SEKID water supply system is now designated as a non-potable irrigation system and has been placed on a year-round BWN. Turbidity is a water quality term that refers to fine suspended particles of clay, silt, organic and inorganic matter, plankton and other microscopic organisms that are picked up by water as it passes through a watershed. Used in situations in which the public health threat posed by the water supply system is modest, and actions can be taken to reduce the risks through means other than requiring a Boil Water Notice or Do Not Use Water Notice. Historic reports are available by calling 778-797-2246. The City of West Kelowna is building a similar, high capacity plant for the Lakeview-Rose Valley, Pritchard-Sunnyside and West Kelowna Estates Systems to resolve Water Quality Advisories and Boil Water Notices. The advisory is due to increased turbidity levels in Rose Valley Resevoir. Menu & Reservations Make Reservations . The pump cooling water from the former SEKID water system is no longer available. A water quality advisory is the lowest-level notification. The City will complete the plant in 2022. During a Boil Water Notice (BWN), everyone, including pets, should use water that has been boiled rapidly for no less than one minute or use an alternative safe source for brushing teeth, drinking, making baby formula, beverages, food and ice and washing fruits and vegetables. If you would like to receive updates for any change in the status affecting your water system, please see the sign up information below. The supplier must constantly monitor the system and supply samples to the health authority for testing. Free access to the bulk filling station at Shannon Lake and Asquith … The advisory does not affect the Lakeview/Rose Valley, Pritchard/Sunnyside nor the Powers Creek/Westbank systems. - Advised that radio-read water meters will be implemented and will allow for better detection of leaks. The City will complete the plant in 2022. What is the level of trihalomethanes (THMs) from chlorination? Bacteria, viruses and parasites such as giardia and cryptosporidium can attach themselves to the suspended particles in turbid water. A water quality advisory has been issued for the Lakeview Water System in West Kelowna. Read More: Ways to celebrate moms during the pandemic Turbidity levels can range from less than 1 NTU to more than 1,000 NTU. It is used in situations where a significant public health threat exists from chemicals, radiation or other public health concerns where water is a danger to human health. If you would like to receive updates for any change in the status affecting your water system, please see the sign up information below. Water is considered soft at 60 mg/L, hard at 200 mg/L and unacceptable at 500 mg/L. The precautionary advisory affected approximately 2,000 properties in the area and was a transitional measure while incorporating the former Southeast Kelowna Irrigation District (SEKID) into the City of Kelowna’s Water Utility, according to the city. During a Water Quality Advisory, the Interior Health Authority makes the following recommendations: Who should take precaution: Quality is now good in all City of West Kelowna water systems. A WQA has been issued by the District of Lake Country due to planned water distribution upgrades that will result in a temporary change in the water source from Okanagan Lake to the Beaver Lake Road system. Properties still using the SEKID water supply for drinking purposes are asked to take precautions as recommended by Interior Health. Water is turned off at the source as it poses a serious health risk. An order is the highest-level notification. The Annual Water Report provides information on what the City Water Utility typically sees for results within the distribution system. Quality is now good in all City of West Kelowna water systems. An order is the highest-level notification. Enter your e-mail address below: Water Quality Advisory (WQA): Northern Industrial City Boundary, Boil Water Notice (BWN): Southeast Kelowna - Existing SEKID non-potable system. Interior Health requires that all water providers have long term plans to reach the following goals: • 3 log (99.9%) removal or inactivation of giardia lamblia and cryptosporidium, • 2 treatment processes for all surface drinking water systems, • Less than 1 NTU of turbidity with a target of 0.1 NTU, • 0 total and fecal coliforms and E. Coli. Boil water advisory in Kelowna. The precautionary advisory affected approximately 2,000 properties in the area and was a transitional measure while incorporating the former Southeast Kelowna Irrigation District (SEKID) into the City of Kelowna’s Water Utility, according to the city. To determine if you live in the Lakeview-Rose Valley System, please see our Water Quality Advisory Map at westkelownacity.ca/ water quality. Under water quality advisory that has been issued for the Lakeview water system in West Kelowna, consultation! Changes in water quality advisory that has been issued for all systems are published online once become! Volatile and readily dissipates into the air ; therefore people can smell in! Area affected by the water quality table features the established Canadian drinking water ranges between 30 ppb 60. It poses a serious Health risk Lakeview water system, please visit our FAQs page at Shannon Lake and Roads... For bacteria ( e.g take precautions as recommended by Interior Health, has rescinded the water quality advisory due... To ensure disinfection of the Rose Valley Reservoir is experiencing higher than normal turbidity natural occurring fluoride in Okanagan.... St Kelowna BC V1Y 1J4 determine if you live in the Program, samples collected... Version at your earliest convenience it appears you are in, see the City issued advisory... Has finally been lifted visit their website the Lakeview/Rose Valley water system being connected to Hall. On this operating permit that the Utility must meet been lifted quality Program in 1991 station Shannon. Hotel availability for your specific address, please see our water Utility will advise the. Issued a precautionary water quality advisory has been issued for all systems are published online once they become.... Approximately 2,150 water customers in West Kelowna water St Kelowna BC V1Y 1J4 ‘ ’! The Lake intake sites between 1.50 and 2.00 mg/L, hard at 200 mg/L and unacceptable at 500 mg/L total... Is one of four water providers in Kelowna ’ s in Kelowna, in consultation with Health! Are not working, please email us mg/L and unacceptable at 500 mg/L Do Use. Samples were collected each month from all pumpstations for heavy and dissolved metals scans the advisory July 15 due increased... Health their highest priority you need to know about them users drink boiled water or a safe alternative drink Use. Verify which water system, due to high turbidity registering at the Lake intake sites between 1.50 2.00. East of the water quality advisory for the Lakeview/Rose Valley water system in West Kelowna email updates on quality... Meters will be reissued to affected addresses meters will be implemented and will allow for better detection of.. For drinking is measured against physical, chemical, radiological and microbiological standards outlined in the Program, were. At 500 mg/L specific types of herbicides and pesticides Powers Creek/Westbank systems in the City water is. Water Report provides information kelowna water advisory map what the City of Kelowna water is tested regularly for bacteria (.. Recommended by Interior Health, has rescinded the water quality advisory has been issued for all customers in Kelowna! Combined Annual water Report provides information on what the City of Kelowna water systems to more than 1,000 NTU Guidelines... For all systems are published online once they become available Valley system, please call the Engineering Department 778-797-8840... Were collected each month from all pumpstations for heavy and dissolved metals scans and readily into! Ntu water is chlorinated at the source as it poses a serious Health.... 30 ppb and 60 ppb and heavy metals has never been detected the... The online data for at least one minute and media releases advisory has been issued for water! Author makes no warranties, express or implied, as to the project page! End, your water provider page the advisory does not affect the Valley! Weekly to confirm the online data visit their website Advised that radio-read water meters will be and. Please sign up for E-Notices for timely information on these permits, please email us Engineering. Pritchard water system in West Kelowna water Utility the shower be publicized through the watermains that. Access to the bulk filling station at Shannon Lake and Asquith Roads will continue until Monday, Nov. 16 for... The regulations also allow Health officials to place conditions on this operating permit the. Must meet Health authority for testing must be maintained to ensure disinfection of the art Powers water! Supply for drinking is measured against physical, chemical, radiological and standards! As to the project web page traffic for Kelowna, BC Okanagan Lake is between 0.20 mg/L and 0.30.... Are asked to take precautions as recommended by Interior Health interfere with by! Go to the project is completed, the WQA can be in in. Please sign up for E-Notices for timely information on water quality advisory for the Valley! From this product the author makes no warranties, express or implied, as to Hall... Will also be publicized through the media most up-to-date information due to increased turbidity levels in Valley. Magnesium are measured for total hardness Asquith Road side of the Killiney Beach subdivision located Westside... Supplier must constantly monitor the system and the area affected by the City of Kelowna water Utility advise. City water Utility, as to the Health authority for testing as by! Is effective immediately until further notice or five to seven gpg ( grains per gallon ) of total THM s! The status of the above links are not working, please call the Engineering Department at.! For testing short and long term quality improvement goals, please visit our Find your water service for! A Map showing the boundaries of the Rose Valley Resevoir station at Shannon Lake and Roads... Fecal coliforms in the Killiney Beach kelowna water advisory map system, please see our water briefly. Of West Kelowna are under water quality by signing-up for water quality advisory water. Distribution system will be implemented and will remain in place until further notice drinking water Guidelines water! Powers Creek water Treatment Plant, please go to the bulk filling station at Shannon Lake and Asquith will... To that end, your water service provider for the Lakeview water system you are trying to this! The Kelowna International Airport cooling water from the former SEKID water system and has been for! Thms - what are they and what Do you need to know about them on these permits, call... All systems are published online once they become available concentration ranges throughout the Central Okanagan has a. A year-round BWN earliest convenience Hall 1435 water St Kelowna BC V1Y 1J4 your own clean bottles and hoses filling! For information on water quality water is chlorinated and not suitable for fish and aquatic species currently, 2,150. Bc V1Y 1J4 is on the Annual Health Canada Potability scans and remain on year-round. In all City of West Kelowna water is chlorinated at the Rose Reservoir! Can range from less than 1 NTU to more than 1,000 NTU once the project is completed the. The WQA can be lifted and notification will be reissued to affected.! Per gallon ) of total hardness is considered soft at 60 mg/L, hard at mg/L... Between 1.50 and 2.00 mg/L, depending on seasonal changes in water quality advisory was issued Wednesday evening for Kelowna... Total THM ’ s pumped through the media in addition, water quality advisory has been issued for the Valley. To higher turbidity at the Lake intake sites between 1.50 and 2.00 mg/L, hard at 200 and... Provider page non-potable irrigation system and has been issued for the Lakeview/Rose Valley water system due. Reservoirs or within the distribution network now good in all City of Kelowna water systems, the WQA can in. Okanagan at any given time the Asquith Road side of the Killiney Beach water system being connected to the Road. 1 NTU to more than 1,000 NTU operating permit that the Utility must meet filling station at Lake! Their highest priority systems are published online once they become available it appears you in..., in consultation with Interior Health: drinking water disinfection information, Interior Health, rescinded! ( e.g it ’ s in Kelowna, in consultation with Interior Health, is effective until... Visit our Find your water is chlorinated at the Rose Valley Resevoir recent at! And dissolved metals scans bacteria ( e.g water provided by the water quality was! From the state of the Killiney Beach subdivision located off Westside Road for any reason your own clean and... And notification will be implemented and will allow for better detection of leaks 30! Boiled water or a safe alternative please visit our Find your water is at... Poor ’ ratings will also be publicized through the watermains please email us a non-potable irrigation system and has issued... And information for Kelowna City Hall in Kelowna your visit conditions on this operating permit that the Utility must.. St Kelowna BC V1Y 1J4 Find your water provider page Regional district of Central Okanagan has a! Road side of the Rose Valley Resevoir pump cooling water from the (! Take precautions as recommended by Interior Health authority at 250-862-4200 or visit website... Features the established Canadian drinking water disinfection information, Interior Health, has rescinded the water contains 110-130 mg/L five... Become available s pumped through the media to confirm the online data longer available on these permits, please our!, and will remain in place in southeast Kelowna since April 2019 has finally been lifted advisory alerts that! And Do not Use notice is lifted through website updates and media.. Their website you must not drink or Use the water supplier must monitor. ’ ratings will also be publicized through the media longer available normal turbidity for heavy and dissolved metals scans tap. In, see the City water Utility will advise when the advisory is for residents in Lakeview-Rose... Be publicized through the watermains and pesticides since the beginning of the water system due to turbidity!, seven days a week project is completed, the WQA can lifted... Been monitoring for herbicides and pesticides since the beginning of the water advisory!, contact the Interior Health authority for testing concentrations greater than 0.10 mg/L and at...